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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БЕБЧУК Андрей СШОР №  3  2  4  V  4  V 0.333 -1 23 5
САРКИСЯН Артем СШОР В  V  V  V  0  4  V 0.667 9 24 2
РАТОВ Константин СПАРТА  V  2  V  V  V  V 0.833 11 27 1
ЛЕОНОВ Никита СШОР №  V  0  3  2  V  4 0.333 -7 19 7
МИТНИКОВ Роман КШВСМ,  1  V  2  V  2  V 0.500 0 20 3
ЖУРАВЛЕВ Александ СШОР К  V  V  1  2  V  1 0.500 -6 19 4
ФОФИЛОВ Макар ГБНОУ С  3  0  3  V  3  V 0.333 -6 19 6

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ШАРМА Девен СШОР №  4  3  4  3  V 0.200 -3 19 5
КУЗЬМИНОВ Егор СШОР №  V  V  4  V  V 0.800 9 24 2
ПЕРЕПЕЛИЦА Денис СШОР В  V  2  4  4  V 0.400 1 20 4
ОХАПКИН Всеволод ГБНОУ С  V  V  V V3  V 1.000 8 23 1
АКСЁНОВ Иван СПАРТА  V  4  V  2  V 0.600 5 21 3
ГОНЧАРОВ Макар СШОР К  2  0  1  1  1 0.000 -20 5 6

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ХРИСТОВ Андрей СШОР №  V  4  1  V  V  3 0.500 2 23 4
КОСАРЕВ Иоанн КШВСМ  2  2  1  1  0  1 0.000 -23 7 7
ТАШЕВ Данила СШОР К  V  V  V  V  V  2 0.833 10 27 2
ТАРАСОВ Евгений СПАРТА  V  V  2  V  V  2 0.667 7 24 3
ЕРОХОВ Николай СШОР В  0  V  1  2  4  3 0.167 -11 15 6
ГОЛОВКОВ-ЕНИН Ан ГБНОУ С  4  V  3  3  V  2 0.333 -2 22 5
ТЕРЕХИН Владимир СШОР В  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 30 1

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЛИПОВОЙ Кирилл СШОР №  V  3  2  X  V  2 0.400 1 17 4
ЧИГИНЦЕВ Сергей ФК МЕТР  0  4  3  X  4  3 0.000 -11 14 6
КОРЕШЕНКОВ Андре ГБНОУ С  V  V  2  X  V  4 0.600 2 21 3
МИХАЙЛОВ Илья СШОР №  V  V  V  X  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
МАКСАКОВ Денис КШВСМ  A  A  A  A  A  A aband 7
ИВАНОВ Иван СШОР В  1  V  2  0  X  2 0.200 -14 10 5
ЦВЕЛЕВ Дамиан СШОР К  V  V  V  1  X  V 0.800 5 21 2

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЧУПРОВ Алексей СШОР К  4  4  V  V  V 0.600 5 23 2
ТРЕЩЕВ Егор ГБНОУ С  V  1  V  V  1 0.600 0 17 3
ОХАПКИН Константи ГБНОУ С  V  V  2  V  V 0.800 6 22 1
ЧЕБОТАЕВ Александр СШОР В  3  0  V  V  V 0.600 -2 18 4
СКОЧИЛОВ Игнат КШВСМ  2  3  2  4  2 0.000 -12 13 6
ДМИТРИЕВ Василий СШОР №  3  V  4  4  V 0.400 3 21 5
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Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СКОЧИЛОВ Роман КШВСМ  3  V  4  V  V 0.600 3 22 2
РАЗИНЬКОВ Федор СШОР К  V  3  V  0  V 0.600 -2 18 3
КИРМЕНЁВ Никита СШОР №  4  V  V  V  3 0.600 4 22 1
ПОЛЯКОВ Алексей СШОР В  V  3  3  V  3 0.400 -4 19 5
ТРУНЕВ Максим СПБГУК  4  V  2  4  V 0.400 4 20 4
ОКРУЖНОВ Андрей ФФСПБ  1  4  V  V  1 0.400 -5 16 6

Группа № 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПУЕРОВ Александр СКА  V  V  V  2  3 0.600 3 20 3
ЛИСОВСКИЙ Алексан СШОР В  3  V  V  2  2 0.400 1 17 4
ПОСНОВ Александр СПАРТА  2  1  V  4  2 0.200 -10 14 5
МОРОЗОВ Борис ФК МЕТР  2  0  4  2  1 0.000 -16 9 6
ВЛАСОВ Богдан ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  4 0.800 9 24 2
ПРОСВИРНИН Дмитр СШОР №  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 25 1

Группа № 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КАЗМИН Михаил ЦФКИС Н  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 11 25 1
ТЕРЕХОВ Максим ГБНОУ С  1  4  3  2  2 0.000 -13 12 6
АНТОНОВ Дмитрий ФОРТ  4  V  3  V  4 0.400 0 21 4
РУМЯНЦЕВ Владисла СШОР В  1  V  V  3  V 0.600 0 19 3
ШЕЛКОТУНОВ Андре СШОР №  4  V  2  V  V 0.600 5 21 2
ХВОРОВ Альберт СПАРТА  4  V  V  3  1 0.400 -3 18 5
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ТЕРЕХИН Влади СПБ 1.000 17 30 квалифицирован
2 МИХАЙЛОВ Иль СПБ 1.000 17 25 квалифицирован
3 ПРОСВИРНИН Д СПБ 1.000 13 25 квалифицирован
4 КАЗМИН Михаил СПБ 1.000 11 25 квалифицирован
5 ОХАПКИН Всево СПБ 1.000 8 23 квалифицирован
6 РАТОВ Констант СПБ 0.833 11 27 квалифицирован
7 ТАШЕВ Данила СПБ 0.833 10 27 квалифицирован
8 ВЛАСОВ Богдан СПБ 0.800 9 24 квалифицирован
8 КУЗЬМИНОВ Ег СПБ 0.800 9 24 квалифицирован

10 ОХАПКИН Конст СПБ 0.800 6 22 квалифицирован
11 ЦВЕЛЕВ Дамиан СПБ 0.800 5 21 квалифицирован
12 САРКИСЯН Арте СПБ 0.667 9 24 квалифицирован
13 ТАРАСОВ Евген СПБ 0.667 7 24 квалифицирован
14 ЧУПРОВ Алексей СПБ 0.600 5 23 квалифицирован
15 АКСЁНОВ Иван СПБ 0.600 5 21 квалифицирован
15 ШЕЛКОТУНОВ СПБ 0.600 5 21 квалифицирован
17 КИРМЕНЁВ Ник СПБ 0.600 4 22 квалифицирован
18 СКОЧИЛОВ Рома СПБ 0.600 3 22 квалифицирован
19 ПУЕРОВ Алексан СПБ 0.600 3 20 квалифицирован
20 КОРЕШЕНКОВ СПБ 0.600 2 21 квалифицирован
21 РУМЯНЦЕВ Вла СПБ 0.600 0 19 квалифицирован
22 ТРЕЩЕВ Егор СПБ 0.600 0 17 квалифицирован
23 РАЗИНЬКОВ Фед СПБ 0.600 -2 18 квалифицирован
23 ЧЕБОТАЕВ Алек СПБ 0.600 -2 18 квалифицирован
25 ХРИСТОВ Андре СПБ 0.500 2 23 квалифицирован
26 МИТНИКОВ Ром СПБ 0.500 0 20 квалифицирован
27 ЖУРАВЛЕВ Алек СПБ 0.500 -6 19 квалифицирован
28 ТРУНЕВ Максим СПБ 0.400 4 20 квалифицирован
29 ДМИТРИЕВ Васи СПБ 0.400 3 21 квалифицирован
30 ПЕРЕПЕЛИЦА Д СПБ 0.400 1 20 квалифицирован
31 ЛИПОВОЙ Кири СПБ 0.400 1 17 квалифицирован
31 ЛИСОВСКИЙ Ал СПБ 0.400 1 17 квалифицирован
33 АНТОНОВ Дмит СПБ 0.400 0 21 квалифицирован
34 ХВОРОВ Альберт СПБ 0.400 -3 18 квалифицирован
35 ПОЛЯКОВ Алекс СПБ 0.400 -4 19 квалифицирован
36 ОКРУЖНОВ Анд СПБ 0.400 -5 16 квалифицирован

37 БЕБЧУК Андрей СПБ 0.333 -1 23 выбывший
38 ГОЛОВКОВ-ЕНИ СПБ 0.333 -2 22 выбывший
39 ФОФИЛОВ Мака СПБ 0.333 -6 19 выбывший
40 ЛЕОНОВ Никита СПБ 0.333 -7 19 выбывший
41 ШАРМА Девен СПБ 0.200 -3 19 выбывший
42 ПОСНОВ Алекса СПБ 0.200 -10 14 выбывший
43 ИВАНОВ Иван СПБ 0.200 -14 10 выбывший
44 ЕРОХОВ Никола СПБ 0.167 -11 15 выбывший
45 ЧИГИНЦЕВ Серг СПБ 0.000 -11 14 выбывший
46 СКОЧИЛОВ Игна СПБ 0.000 -12 13 выбывший
47 ТЕРЕХОВ Макси СПБ 0.000 -13 12 выбывший
48 МОРОЗОВ Борис СПБ 0.000 -16 9 выбывший
49 ГОНЧАРОВ Мака СПБ 0.000 -20 5 выбывший
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50 КОСАРЕВ Иоанн СПБ 0.000 -23 7 выбывший
51 МАКСАКОВ Ден СПБ aband A
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